The aggregate of such compensation shall not exceed 10% (ten) percent of 

the total monthly amount/quarterly contract amount, as the case may be. However 

Force Majeure clause will be applicable, if required. 

D AUDIT FEE 

1 Monthly Fee: Monthly Audit fee will be Rs. 1,54,000/- (One lakh Fifty Four thousand) 

per team. Applicable Taxes will be paid extra. 

2 Lead Auditor’s Fee: The lead firm will be awarded additional fee of Rs. 77,000.00  (50% 

of Monthly Fee) per quarter for quarterly/annual cosolidation. Applicable Taxes will be 

paid extra. 

3 RSO Mumbai and Delhi Office Audit Fee: